101110100	118/03
-----------	--------

10/10	100		
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) lev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31	######################################	Property	RE SECORE

12-23-2003



et No.: 1213.1.001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent	and	Trademark	Office

00 REC 13 M1_8 43	N HANN BANDA KANN BERKA BERKA BIRAN BANA KERA KERA
Tab settings → → → ▼	02630046
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Frank Bachrach Steven Strauss	
Richard Roig	Name: American Comb Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 22 Kentucky Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Paterson State: NJ ZIP: 07503
Execution Date: September 3, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/658,643	
,	
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kenneth Watov, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Watov & Kipnes, P.C.	
	- I La Enciosea - Any excess of insufficiency snould be
P.O. Box 247	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
P.O. Box 247	- T
2/22/2003 DBYRME 00000130 10658643	credited or debited to deposit account
2/22/2003 DBYRME 00000130 10658643	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
2/22/2003 DBYRHE 00000130 10658643 1 FC 1000 DP	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2/22/2003 DBYRNE 00000130 10658643 1 FC: 1022 t Address: 40.00 DP City: Princeton Junction State: NJ ZIP: 08550	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0510 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2/22/2003 DBYRNE 00000130 10658643 1 FC: 1022 t Address: 40.00 DP City: Princeton Junction State: NJ ZIP: 08550	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0510
2/22/2003 DBYRNE 00000130 10658643 OFFICE Address: 40.00 0P City: Princeton Junction State: NJ ZIP: 08550 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0510 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2/22/2003 DBYRNE 00000130 10658643 01 FC: 5021 Address: 40.00 0P City: Princeton Junction State: NJ ZIP: 08550 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0510 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) TUSE THIS SPACE

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

			1213.1.001
ssignment of the following rights, t	itle and interest: (check all that apply):		
United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
Foreign rights, title and interest i	in the invention		
United States Patent Application	Serial No. 10/658,643		
Date of Execution: Septemb	per 3, 2003 Date of Filing: Septemb	er 9, 2	2003
United States Provisional Patent	Application Serial No.		
United States Patent No(s).			
International (PCT) Patent Appl	ication Serial No.		
Other (specify)			
Invention			
·	Addras	·s	
			YORK 11024
Name	Addres	īs_	
N COMB COMPANY	22 KENTUCKY AVENUE PATERSON, NEW JERSEY 07503		
	(Multiple inventors) ssignment of the following rights, to United States of America rights, to Foreign rights, title and interest in United States Patent Application Date of Execution: Septemb United States Provisional Patent United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Applic Other (specify) Invention AND NIT REMOVAL DEVICE SSIGNORS) Name ACHRACH STRAUSS ROIG	**(Multiple inventors; single assignee) **ssignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): *United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention *Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention *United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/658,643 **Date of Execution: September 3, 2003 **Date of Filing: September 1, 2003 **Date of Filing: September 2, 2003 **Date of Filing: September 2, 2004 **Date of Execution Serial No. 2, 2004 **Date States Patent No(s).** **International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. 2, 2004 **Other (specify)** **Invention** **And NIT REMOVAL DEVICE** **Strauss** **Address** **Address	Signment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/658,643 Date of Execution: September 3, 2003 Date of Filing: September 9, 2 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Invention AND NIT REMOVAL DEVICE SSIGNORS) Name Address Address ACHRACH 17 ROGERS ROAD, GREAT NECK, NEW STRAUSS 31 KING COURT, HILLSDALE, NEW JER: ROIG 345 WEST SHORE TRAIL, LAKE MOHAW. NEW STRAUSS 21 KING COURT, HILLSDALE, NEW JER: ROIG 345 WEST SHORE TRAIL, LAKE MOHAW. Address New Straus 22 KENTUCKY AVENUE

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1213.1.001

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature Date
FRANK BACHRACH	Jul Barrel
STEVEN STRAUSS	
RICHARD ROIG	Richard Vain

[Page 2 of 3]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1213.1.001

State of Kew Jewell County of Gertim Before me personally appeared FRANK BACHRACH Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that be or she is authorized Execute the generalise Back. Notary Public. New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Explres What 11, 2005 Executed this 3 day of September (Signature of Inventor) State of Kew Jewel State of Kew Jewel State of Free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized Executed this 3 day of September (Signature of Inventor) State of Kew Jewel State of Kew Jewel State of County of Jersey When acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized Executed this 3 day of September (Signature of Inventor) State of Kew Jewel State of Jewel State of Kew Jewel State of Jewel S	(Although notarization is not	necessary, it will be considered	Notarization d prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
State of Kew Jersey Before me personally appeared FRANK BACHRACH who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that be or she is anithorized the personal property BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires May 11, 2005 Executed this 3 day of September in the year 3,003 As of September in the	at		Lal Ball
Before me personally appeared FRANK BACHRACH who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized execute the opportunity SEAL. NURY REVES NOTATY PUBLIC New Jersey BERCEN COUNTY My Commission Expires Mostly Public New Jersey BERGEN GOUNTY My Commission Expires May 11, 2005 Executed this Aday of Perfective in the year 2,003 at State of Hew Jersey Bergen County of Berger Bergen County Before me personally appeared STEVEN STRAUSS Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized executorification. New Jersey Bergen County By Commission Expires May 11, 2005 Executed this Aday of Sefecular, in the year County of Berger County of Berger Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the present of	State of New Jerrey	1	(Signature of Inventor)
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the opportain SEAL 3 day of September in the year 2003 NURY PEYES Notary Public New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires May 11, 2005 Executed this 3 day of September in the year 2,003 at State of County of Bergeu Before me personally appeared STEVEN STRAUSS who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execution of the personal september in the year 2003 NURY REVES Notary Public New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires May 11, 2005 Executed this 3 day of September in the year 2003 (Signature of liventor) State of County of Designation of the free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execution of Designation of the september in the year 2003 County of Designation of the september in the year 2003 Authorize (Signature of liventor) Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execution of the year in the year in the year NURY REVES Nutry Public New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires	County of Gergen		
Aday of September 1, in the year 2003 NURY REYES Notary Public New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Express May 11, 2005 Executed this 3 day of September 1, in the year 2,003 State of New Jersey Before me personally appeared STEVEN STRAUSS who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executofficion New Jersey Before me personally appeared STEVEN STRAUSS Notary Public New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Express May 11, 2005 Executed this 3 day of September 1, in the year 2003 State of New Jersey Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize (Signature of Jersentor) State of New Jersey Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoffingonessMAL day of in the year NURY REYES Notary Public New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Express Notary Public New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Express	Before me personally appeared	# FRANK BACHRACH	
Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Express May 11. 2005 Executed this 3 day of September (Notary Public) Executed this 3 day of September (Notary Public) State of New Jersey Before me personally appeared STEVEN STRAUSS who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoristic in the year 2003 NUTY REVES NUTY REVES NUTY REVES BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Express My 11, 2005 Executed this 3 day of September (Notary Public) State of New Jersey Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize (Signature of Jeventor) State of New Jersey Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring measurement to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring measurement to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring measurement to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring measurement to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring measurement to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring measurement to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring measurement to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring measurement to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring measurement to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring measurement to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring measurement to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the peace of peace and act and deed and also r	who acknowledged the forego	oing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires May 11, 2005 Executed this 3 day of Depletical in the year 3,003 State of Hew Jewy. Before me personally appeared STEVEN STRAUSS who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execution of the Hew Jewy. NURY REYES Notary Public - New Jersey. BEFOREN COUNTY My Commission Expires May 11, 2005 Executed this 3 day of Depletical, in the year 2003 State of Hew Jewy. State of Hew Jewy. State of Hew Jewy. Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executory and supplied instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executory and supplied instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executory appeared RICHARD ROIG Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executory appeared RICHARD ROIG Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executory appeared RICHARD ROIG Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executory appeared RICHARD ROIG Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executory appeared RICHARD ROIG Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executory appeared RICHARD ROIG Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized. NURRY REYES	NURY REYES	. /	lemble, in the year 2003
My Commission Expires Executed this 3 day of Depletical in the year 3,003 at State of Hew Jersey Before me personally appeared STEVEN STRAUSS who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executificial instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executificial instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executificial instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executification in the year 2003 Executed this 3 day of Depletical in the year 2003 Executed this 3 day of Depletical in the year 2003 State of Hew Jersey Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executofinional state of the year Nutry Pletics Notary Public New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires My Commission Expires My Commission Expires		Y	
Executed this 3 day of perfect that the year 2,003 State of New Jewy. State of New Jewy. State of New Jewy. Before me personally appeared STEVEN STRAUSS who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring that the state of			
Executed this 3 day of Seplembel in the year 2,003 State of Hew July. County of Bergeu Before me personally appeared STEVEN STRAUSS who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executions follows file. Now Jersely BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Express May 11, 2005 Executed this 3 day of Seplember, in the year 2003 State of Hew Jersely Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execution fragmentally. NURY REYES Notary Public New Jersely BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Express Notary Public New Jersely BERGEN COUNTY My Commissi			
State of Kew Jersey Before me personally appeared STEVEN STRAUSS who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executive thin State NURTH REYES Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires May 11, 2005 Executed this 3 day of Leftender, in the year 2 dd 3 County of Hersey Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executive may appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executory and the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executive may represented that he or she is authorize executory appeared tha	Executed this 3	day of Seplen	While the year 2,003
Before me personally appeared STEVEN STRAUSS who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executorffictions of the series Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires May 11, 2005 Executed this 3 day of Alflewler, in the year 2003 at State of Wew foreign for the series of	ı .	/ /	1 1 _
Before me personally appeared STEVEN STRAUSS who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executifficial states of property and states of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executifficial states of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize State of dew few Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executofinations. The foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executofinations. The foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executofinations. The foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executofinations. The foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executofinations. The foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executofinations. The foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executofinations. The foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executofinations. The foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executofinations. The foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executofinations. The foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executofinations. The foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executofinations. The foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executofinations			
Before me personally appeared STEVEN STRAUSS who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executorffictions of the series Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires May 11, 2005 Executed this 3 day of Alflewler, in the year 2003 at State of Wew foreign for the series of	State of Kew Jerse	Υ.	(Signature of Inventor)
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executorficial instance. NURY REYES Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires May 11, 2005 Executed this 3 day of Leftewles, in the year 2003 at County of Designer Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executorian sympassion. NURY REYES Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires	County of Bergen		
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executorficial instance. NURY REYES Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires May 11, 2005 Executed this 3 day of Leftewles, in the year 2003 at County of Designer Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executorian sympassion. NURY REYES Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires			
executofficions stills 3 day of September 1, in the year 2003 Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Express May 11, 2005 Executed this 3 day of September 2003 at County of Ges flew Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoffing the RICHARD ROIG NURY REYES Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Express (Notary Public) (Notary Public)	before me personally appeared	u SIEVEN SIRAUSS aina instrument to he a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires May 11, 2005 Executed this 3 day of Leftender, in the year 2003 at County of Bes glew Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executory public - New Jersey Bergen COUNTY My Commission Expires Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires	execu OFIFICIAI ME FI IIs	day of Sep	lund, in the year 2009
My Commission Expires May 11, 2005 Executed this 3 day of Sefecular, in the year 2003 at County of Des Gew Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring management. NURY REYES Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires (Sotary Fublic) (Signature of Igwentor)	Notary Public - New Jersey	•	
Executed this 3 day of Alflewles, in the year 2003 at County of Des glew Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring in the year NURY REYES Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public	BERGEN COUNTY		Tem Lengton
Executed this 3 day of Alflewley, in the year 2003 State of Wew level County of Bestew Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executorized and the state of the year NURY REYES Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires			(Notary Public)
State of Wew level County of Bes glew Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executory public - New Jersey Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires		day of 101 Day	Wo Lin the year 2003
State of Lew Lew Signature of Jeventor) County of Bes effect Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring spaces and levels NURY REVES Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires	.	unity of people	1
State of County of Jes fluc Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoring in the year NURY REYES Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires	44	·	Richard Voice
Before me personally appeared RICHARD ROIG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executoffmont SEAL day of , in the year NURY REYES Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires	State of Hew Jen	us	(Signature of Inventor)
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executorize state. NURY REYES Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires	county of Besgew		
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize executorize state. NURY REYES Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires	Before me personally appeared	d RICHARD ROIG	
executoring STAL day of , in the year NURY REYES Notary Public - New Jersey BERGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires	who acknowledged the forego	oing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
BÉRGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires	executora comestal.		
BÉRGEN COUNTY My Commission Expires	Notary Public - New Jersey		- <i>o</i>
	BERGEN COUNTY		The land
INSTITUTE OF THE PROPERTY OF T			(Nothry Public
	May 11, 2005		*

[Page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 12/18/2003